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CLASS XI.-PRINTING AND STATIONERY DEPARTMENT—continued.

B—B 7.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

[tern.
1904-5.

PRINTING AND STATIONERY DEPARTMENT—oon.

VOTE No. 48—continued.
Other Charges—

Stationery, Paper, Parchment, &c.
Stores. Bookbinding Material. Printing-ink
Freight, Packiug, Insurance, Wharf Labour, &c.
Machinery. Type, and Printing Material ...
Binding Statutes for Public Libraries
Blocking-press and bookbinding tools for Parliamentary

Library
Fuel, Gas, and Lighting
Overtime
Printing Consolidated Statutes
Two linotype and two monotype machines...
Two monotype machines complete (two keyboards

and two casters)
One extra keyboard
Extras connected with Monotype machines
.Monotype metal (6 tons)

Water-rates
Contingencies

£ £

5
6
7
8
g

21,000
3,000
3,250
1.500

100

u
12
13
1t
15

60
600
600
600
500

1. ,200
1.05
110
180
175
250

16
17

33,230

Lithographic and Photographic Branch.

is Salaries—
Foreman Lithographer and Photographer ..
4 Draughtsmen : 1 at £280, 1 at £270, 1 at £204, 1 at

£1.64
10 Lithographic Printers, Ac. : 2 at £175. 1 at £172, 1 at

£170, 4 at £165, 1 at £156, 1 at £141
4 Stone-grinders, &c. : 1 at £156, 1 at £141, 1 at £135,

1 at £125
3 Photographer's Assistants and Etchers : 1 at £190. 1

at £182, 1 at £145
Charwoman
9 Machine-feeders, &c.

280

ills

1,649

557

517
65

250

Othee Chargks—
Paper, Ink, Stores, &c.
Machinery

4,236

19
20

1,000
250

5,486

Less estimated credits under section 41 of "The
Public Revenues Act, 1891 "

I 69.743
29,000

Total—Votk No 48 :.. 4,2 a:42,338

TOTAL OF CLASS XI £42,.- 38


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

