Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XI.—PRINTING AND STATIONERY DEPARTMENT—continued.

				1904-5.		
	PRINTING AND STATIONE	RY DEI	PARTMEN'	Γ — con .		
	VOTE No. 48-continued.				£	£
_	OTHER CHARGES-					
5	Stationery, Paper, Parchmen				21,000	
6	Stores, Bookbinding Materia	l, Printii	og-ink		3,000	
7	Freight, Packing, Insurance,	Wharf	Labour, &c.	.,,	3.250	
8	Machinery, Type, and Printi			,	1,500	
9	Binding Statutes for Public	Libraries			100	
0	Blocking-press and bookbind			entarv		
	Library	•••			60	
1	Fuel, Gas, and Lighting				600	
12	Overtime		***		600	
13	Printing Consolidated Statut	es	•••		600	
14	Two linotype and two monot				500	
15	Two monotype machines				300	
1.,	and two casters)	•		Doards	1,200	
	One extra keyboard	***	•••		105	
	Extras connected with Mo	noteno n	naahinaa		110	
	Monotype metal (6 tons)		iaemines .	• • •		
16	Water-rates	•••	• • •	•••	180	
17		• • •			175	
17	Contingencies	• • •		•••	250	
					00.000	
					33,230	
10	Lithographic and Pho	госкарн	ic Branch.			
18	SALARIES— Foreman Lithographer and l 4 Draughtsmen: 1 at £280,	Photogra	pher	 04, 1 at	280	
18	Salaries— Foreman Lithographer and I 4 Draughtsmen: 1 at £280, £164 10 Lithographic Printers, &c	Photogra 1 at £2 2 at £	pher 70, 1 at £20 175, 1 at £1'		918	
118	SALARIES— Foreman Lithographer and I 4 Draughtsmen: 1 at £280, £164 10 Lithographic Printers, &c £170, 4 at £165, 1 at £156 4 Stone-grinders, &c.: 1 at	Photogra 1 at £2 2 at £ 4, 1 at £1	pher 70, 1 at £20 175, 1 at £1' 41	72, 1 at	918	
.18	SALARIES— Foreman Lithographer and I 4 Draughtsmen: 1 at £280, £164 10 Lithographic Printers, &c £170, 4 at £165, 1 at £156 4 Stone-grinders, &c.: 1 at 1 at £125	Photogra 1 at £2 2 at £ 3, 1 at £1 £156, 1	pher 70, 1 at £20 175, 1 at £1' 41 at £141, 1 a	72, 1 at t £135,	918	
18	Salaries— Foreman Lithographer and I 4 Draughtsmen: 1 at £280, £164 10 Lithographic Printers, &c £170, 4 at £165, 1 at £156 4 Stone-grinders, &c.: 1 at 1 at £125 3 Photographer's Assistants	Photogra 1 at £2 2 at £ 3, 1 at £1 £156, 1	pher 70, 1 at £20 175, 1 at £1' 41 at £141, 1 a	72, 1 at t £135,	918 1,649 557	
18	Salaries— Foreman Lithographer and I 4 Draughtsmen: 1 at £280, £164 10 Lithographic Printers, &c £170, 4 at £165, 1 at £156 4 Stone-grinders, &c.: 1 at 1 at £125 3 Photographer's Assistants at £182, 1 at £145	Photogra 1 at £2 2 at £ 3, 1 at £1 £156, 1	pher 70, 1 at £20 175, 1 at £1' 41 at £141, 1 a	72, 1 at t £135,	918 1,649 557 517	
18	SALARIES— Foreman Lithographer and I 4 Draughtsmen: 1 at £280, £164 10 Lithographic Printers, &c £170, 4 at £165, 1 at £156 4 Stone-grinders, &c.: 1 at 1 at £125 3 Photographer's Assistants at £182, 1 at £145 Charwoman	Photogra 1 at £2 2 at £ 1 at £1 £156, 1 and Etc	pher 70, 1 at £20 175, 1 at £1' 41 at £141, 1 a	72, 1 at £135,	918 1,649 557 517 65	
18	Salaries— Foreman Lithographer and I 4 Draughtsmen: 1 at £280, £164 10 Lithographic Printers, &c £170, 4 at £165, 1 at £156 4 Stone-grinders, &c.: 1 at 1 at £125 3 Photographer's Assistants at £182, 1 at £145	Photogra 1 at £2 2 at £ 3, 1 at £1 £156, 1	pher 70, 1 at £20 175, 1 at £1' 41 at £141, 1 a	72, 1 at t £135,	918 1,649 557 517	
18	SALARIES— Foreman Lithographer and I 4 Draughtsmen: 1 at £280, £164 10 Lithographic Printers, &c £170, 4 at £165, 1 at £156 4 Stone-grinders, &c.: 1 at 1 at £125 3 Photographer's Assistants at £182, 1 at £145 Charwoman	Photogra 1 at £2 2 at £ 1 at £1 £156, 1 and Etc	pher 70, 1 at £20 175, 1 at £1' 41 at £141, 1 a	72, 1 at £135,	918 1,649 557 517 65 250	
18	Salaries— Foreman Lithographer and I 4 Draughtsmen: 1 at £280, £164 10 Lithographic Printers, &c £170, 4 at £165, 1 at £156 4 Stone-grinders, &c.: 1 at 1 at £125 3 Photographer's Assistants at £182, 1 at £145 Charwoman 9 Machine-feeders, &c.	Photogra 1 at £2 2 at £ 1 at £1 £156, 1 and Etc	pher 70, 1 at £20 175, 1 at £1' 41 at £141, 1 a	72, 1 at £135,	918 1,649 557 517 65	
·	SALARIES— Foreman Lithographer and I 4 Draughtsmen: 1 at £280, £164 10 Lithographic Printers, &c £170, 4 at £165, 1 at £156 4 Stone-grinders, &c.: 1 at 1 at £125 3 Photographer's Assistants at £182, 1 at £145 Charwoman 9 Machine-feeders, &c. OTHER CHARGES—	Photogra 1 at £2 2 at £ 1 at £1 £156, 1 and Etc	pher 70, 1 at £20 175, 1 at £1' 41 at £141, 1 a	72, 1 at £135,	918 1,649 557 517 65 250 4,236	
19	SALARIES— Foreman Lithographer and I 4 Draughtsmen: 1 at £280, £164 10 Lithographic Printers, &c £170, 4 at £165, 1 at £156 4 Stone-grinders, &c.: 1 at 1 at £125 3 Photographer's Assistants at £182, 1 at £145 Charwoman 9 Machine-feeders, &c. • Other Charges— Paper, Ink, Stores, &c.	Photogra 1 at £2 2 at £ 1 at £1 £156, 1 and Etc	pher 70, 1 at £20 175, 1 at £1' 41 at £141, 1 a	72, 1 at £135,	918 1,649 557 517 65 250 4,236 1,000	
19	SALARIES— Foreman Lithographer and I 4 Draughtsmen: 1 at £280, £164 10 Lithographic Printers, &c £170, 4 at £165, 1 at £156 4 Stone-grinders, &c.: 1 at 1 at £125 3 Photographer's Assistants at £182, 1 at £145 Charwoman 9 Machine-feeders, &c. OTHER CHARGES—	Photogra 1 at £2 2 at £ 1 at £1 £156, 1 and Etc	pher 70, 1 at £20 175, 1 at £1' 41 at £141, 1 a	72, 1 at £135,	918 1,649 557 517 65 250 4,236	
19	SALARIES— Foreman Lithographer and I 4 Draughtsmen: 1 at £280, £164 10 Lithographic Printers, &c £170, 4 at £165, 1 at £156 4 Stone-grinders, &c.: 1 at 1 at £125 3 Photographer's Assistants at £182, 1 at £145 Charwoman 9 Machine-feeders, &c. • Other Charges— Paper, Ink, Stores, &c.	Photogra 1 at £2 2 at £ 1 at £1 £156, 1 and Etc	pher 70, 1 at £20 175, 1 at £1' 41 at £141, 1 a	72, 1 at £135,	918 1,649 557 517 65 250 4,236 1,000 250	
19 20	SALARIES— Foreman Lithographer and I 4 Draughtsmen: 1 at £280, £164 10 Lithographic Printers, &c £170, 4 at £165, 1 at £156 4 Stone-grinders, &c.: 1 at 1 at £125 3 Photographer's Assistants at £182, 1 at £145 Charwoman 9 Machine-feeders, &c. • Other Charges— Paper, Ink, Stores, &c.	Photogra 1 at £2 2 at £ 1 at £1 £156, 1 and Etc	pher 70, 1 at £20 175, 1 at £1' 41 at £141, 1 a	72, 1 at £135,	918 1,649 557 517 65 250 4,236 1,000 250 5,486	
19	Salaries— Foreman Lithographer and I 4 Draughtsmen: 1 at £280, £164 10 Lithographic Printers, &c £170, 4 at £165, 1 at £156 4 Stone-grinders, &c.: 1 at 1 at £125 3 Photographer's Assistants at £182, 1 at £145 Charwoman 9 Machine-feeders, &c. Other Charges— Paper, Ink, Stores, &c. Machinery	Photogra 1 at £2 2 at £ 1 at £1 1 at £1 2 at £1 3 at £1 4 a	pher 70, 1 at £20 175, 1 at £1' 41 at £141, 1 at hers: 1 at £	72, 1 at £135, £190, 1	918 1,649 557 517 65 250 4,236 1,000 250	
119	Salaries— Foreman Lithographer and I 4 Draughtsmen: 1 at £280, £164 10 Lithographic Printers, &c £170, 4 at £165, 1 at £156 4 Stone-grinders, &c.: 1 at 1 at £125 3 Photographer's Assistants at £182, 1 at £145 Charwoman 9 Machine-feeders, &c. Other Charges— Paper, Ink, Stores, &c. Machinery Less estimated credits	Photogra 1 at £2 2 at £ 3, 1 at £1 £156, 1 and Etc	pher 70, 1 at £20 175, 1 at £1' 41 at £141, 1 at hers: 1 at £	72, 1 at £135, £190, 1	918 1,649 557 517 65 250 4,236 1,000 250 5,486 69.743	
19	Salaries— Foreman Lithographer and I 4 Draughtsmen: 1 at £280, £164 10 Lithographic Printers, &c £170, 4 at £165, 1 at £156 4 Stone-grinders, &c.: 1 at 1 at £125 3 Photographer's Assistants at £182, 1 at £145 Charwoman 9 Machine-feeders, &c. Other Charges— Paper, Ink, Stores, &c. Machinery	Photogra 1 at £2 2 at £ 3, 1 at £1 £156, 1 and Etc	pher 70, 1 at £20 175, 1 at £1' 41 at £141, 1 at hers: 1 at £	72, 1 at £135, £190, 1	918 1,649 557 517 65 250 4,236 1,000 250 5,486	
19	Salaries— Foreman Lithographer and I 4 Draughtsmen: 1 at £280, £164 10 Lithographic Printers, &c £170, 4 at £165, 1 at £156 4 Stone-grinders, &c.: 1 at 1 at £125 3 Photographer's Assistants at £182, 1 at £145 Charwoman 9 Machine-feeders, &c. Other Charges— Paper, Ink, Stores, &c. Machinery Less estimated credits	Photogra 1 at £2 2 at £ 3, 1 at £1 £156, 1 and Etc under so 1891"	pher 70, 1 at £20 175, 1 at £1 41 at £141, 1 a hers: 1 at £	72, 1 at £135, £190, 1	918 1,649 557 517 65 250 4,236 1,000 250 5,486 69.743	42,8